MAZDA

MX-5 CUP

Pos
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Nbr
28

82

34

32

96

95

23

33

17

6

27

11

7

19

61

5

16

44

13

77

143

111

24

Fowat FIESTA

Cls
PIC
MX5
1
MX5
2
MX5
3
MX5
A
MX5
5
MX5
6
MX5
7
MX5
8
MX5
9
MX5
10
MX5
11
MX5
12
MX5
13
MX5
14
MX5
15
MX5
16
MX5
17
MX5
18
MX5
19
FFSC
1
FFSC
2
FFSC
3
FFSC
4

SCls

| SUPERCAR |

MADNESS

Zolder Supercar Madness 2025

Mazda MX-5 Cup - Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup Benelux
Final result Qualifying

PISC Name / Team name

J

1
J
2

g o d o o

(3

O w0 N o

11

12

J
2

Mees Houben

MV Motors port

Maxim van den Doel
JW Raceservice
Wouter Jansen
Tachyon Engineering
Delano de Ketele
DDK Motorsports

Jordy van der Eijk
Fermry Monster Autos port
Stijn Heere

Ferry Monster Autosport
Chris Schuttert
Fontys Motorsport Engineering
Thierry Glaesener
DDK Motorsports

Leon van Verseveld
Dekker Racing

Marcel Dekker

Dekker Racing
Mykhailo Kohan

DDK Motorsports

Henk Vuik Jr.

Vuik Motorsport

Noah Maton
TDBRacing

Mats de Veij

Dekker Racing
Thibauld Geladé
TDBRacing

lvan Yeremko

DDK Motorsports
Xavier van der Schoot
JW Raceservice

Serhii Volobuiev

DDK M otorsports
Maxim van Laere

JW Raceservice
Robert-Jan van Wijnen
Nice Racing

Maxime Alsteens-LancelotAlsteens

Oeste Racing Garage Vermeire
Bas van Elderen

Nitro Racing

Maarten Bijnens

Oeste Racing Garage V ermeire

Car
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Fastest
1:47.779

1:47.883

1:47.885

1:47.972

1:48.054

1:48.114

1:48.529

1:48.587

1:48.693

1:48.773

1:48.951

1:49.258

1:49.270

1:49.316

1:49.447

1:49.894

1:49.943

1:50.330

152.117

1:56.948

157.277

1:58.313

1:58.576

Laptimes disallow ed due to track limits: #5 (L8), #11 (L2), #23 (L3, 7), #32 (L3), #82 (L3), #143 (L6)
CARS5, LAP 8, LAPTIME DISALLOWED + BEST LAPTIME DISALLOWED FOR IMPROV ING UNDER Y ELLOW
CAR 13 - OFFICIAL WARNING - DRIVING CONDUCT

In
5

4

10

10

20

“T

"

HOME OF DTM

11 - 13 July 2025
Zolder - 4000mtr.

Gap

0.104
0.106
0.193
0275
0335
0.750
0.808
0914
0994
1172
1479
1491
1537
1.668
2115
2164
2551
4338
9.169
9498
10.534

10.797

Diff Laps
6
0.104 9
0002 11
0.087 7
0082 11
0.060 8
0415 9
0058 11
0.106 9
0.080 5
0178 11
0307 10
0012 11
0.046 9
0131 10
0447 11
0049 11
0387 11
1787 10
4831 9
0329 10
1036 10
0263 10

Km/h
13361

13348

13348

133.37

133 .27

133.19

13268

13261

132 48

132 .39

132 .17

131.80

131.78

131.73

13157

13104

130.98

13052

128 44

123.13

122 .79

12171

121 44

Fastest time: 1:47.779 inlap 5 by nbr. 28 : Mees Houben (Mazda MX5)

Results: www.getraceresults.com

Timekeeping by : RSTime by TimeService.nl

Publication-time

Gerard Du Pre (KNAF 2832)

Chairman of the Stewards

Steward

Willie Blom (KNAF 1964)

Steward

Joost Demeestere (RACB 0118)
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